Received:	4/17/02 15:49; 612 872 3777	jic Business Group, I; Page 2 00
FROM MESS	ERLI & KRAMER P A 07-31-20	7/ST. 14:52/NO. 4860012498 P 2
	1021738	17
	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings 🖘 🖘 🔍 💙 🖤	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Dallas Sirany 7.25.02	Name: Brake Tru, Inc.
	1.20.00	Begistered Aberger Address: C/O Messerii & Kramer P.A.
	Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?	I ISU South Rifth Strand Color 1000
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
		Minnespolis, MN. 55402
	Assignment Greger	Struct Address
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
	Other	
		City:State:Zio:
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes DI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,139,413		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? I Yes I No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total normal of applications and patents interved.
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Name: <u>Jeff Robbins</u> c/o Messerli & Kramer P.A.	
	Internal Address:	
	150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	150 South Filth Street Barts 190	
	Minneapolis. MN 55402	8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address:	107 0 R
	City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	9. Statement and signature. To the use or my knowledge and peller, the foregoids information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	is allrug tone of the onginal bugenient.	aklas Swamy - 4/17/02
ſ	Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	
Mail documents to be recorded with required user		
Commissioner of Fisteria L Trong D.C. 20231		
07/30/2002 ADHNEDI 00000000 40.00 DP		
01 FC:581	/	
01 11:00-	/	~
PATENT		
REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0844		

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, DALLAS R. SIRANY, (Assignor) of 5733 Dumas Averue, Minnetonka. Minnesota 55345, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 6, 139, 413, issued October 31, 2000, and

WHEREAS, Brake Tru, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its registered offices at 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1800, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the above identified U. S. Letters Patent No. 6, 139, 413, and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, obtained which is based thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above identified U. S. Letters Patent No. 6, 139, 413 together with all other applications, including divisional applications based thereon, and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention for priority purposes; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said U. S. Letters Patent No. 6, 139, 413 was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto affixed its signature.

Dallas R. Sirany 4-17-02

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 17 day of APRIL, 2002

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 07/25/2002**